
BRUSSELS MANDIR LIST OF EVENTS 2023 

1.   New Year prayer – Sunday 01.01.2023 (from 11.00 am to 2.00 pm). 

2.   Lohri & Makar Sankranti — Celebration on Sunday 15.01.2023. 

3.   Vasant Panchami - Celebration on Sunday 29.01.2023. 

4.   Ramayan Akhand Path (24 hours) (Sponsored) - Saturday 11.00 am, 25th February -  
Bhog Sunday 11.00 am 26th February, 2023 .  
Indian Cultural Centre asbl - Brussels Mandir’s announcement of accounts, and 

achievements for the year 2022 and projects for the year 2023. 

5.  Maha Shivaratri – Saturday 18.02.2023 - from 7 pm to 9 pm.  
      

6.    Holi (Festival of Colours)-Celebration on Sunday 12.03.2023 from 11.00 am to 4.00 pm. 
        (Holi with Colours will be played in the Parking Area of Brussels Mandir) 
        Food Stalls only by the Brussels Mandir.  

7.     Mata Ki Chowki – Saturday 25.03.2023 from 8.00 pm to 12.00 am (sponsored) 
       (Navratre begin 22.03.2023  - 29.03.2023).  
      

8.     Vaisakhi - Celebration on Sunday 16.04.2023. 

9.   Moorti Sathapna Celebration 4th Anniversary - Sunday 21.05.2023  

10. Indian Brussels Mela 2023 - Tuesday 15th August, 2023 from 11.00 am to 4.00 pm. 
Food stalls only by the Brussels Mandir. 

11.   Shree Krishan Janmashtami - Wednesday 6.09.2023 (from 10.00 pm to Midnight) 

12.   Ganesh Chaturthi – Wednesday 19.09.2023 - 28.09.2023 
        Ganesh Pooja & Visarjan Saturday 23.09.2023 11.00 am to 4.00 pm 

(Food Stalls only by the Brussels Mandir). 

13.   Maa Durga Jagran - by Denmark Durga Bhajan Mandli (Sponsored) 
Saturday 21.10.2023 from 7.00 pm to 5.00 am Sunday, 22.10.2023. 

              Priti bhoj from 8.00 pm to 10.00 pm.  
During Navratres 15.10.2023 - 22.10.2023 Mandir will open in the evening for prayers  
from 6.00 pm to 7.00 pm.  - KANJAK ON ASHTAMI SUNDAY 22.10.2023. 

   
14.  Dushehra / Vijyadashmi - Prayer Tuesday 24.10.2023 from 6.00 pm to 7.00 pm. 

Dushehra Celebration on Sunday 29.10.2023. 

15.  Karwa Chauth – Wednesday 01.11.2023 from 3.30 pm sharp. 
     (For further info pls contact Mrs. Kanta Sekhri 0498 77 41 17) 

16.  Diwali Sunday 12.11.2023 –(from 11.00 am to 1.00 pm) 
 
17. Monday 1st January, 2024 from 5.00 pm to 7.00 pm 

FOR ANY OTHER EVENT, ANNIVERSARY OR CEREMONY PLEASE CONTACT MANAGEMENT. 
	 	 MAA DURGA JAGRAN, MAA DURGA CHAWKI OR RAMAYAN AKHAND PATH CAN ALSO BE ORGANISED IN  

THE MANDIR ON ANY OTHER DATES DESIRED BY DEVOTEES SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY. 

email : brusselsmandir@gmail.com 
email : iccbrussels@gmail.com.    - Facebook : Brussels Mandir 
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